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Honat Bancorp, Inc.
Consolidated Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

Assets
Cash and Due from Banks
Interest-Bearing Deposits
Short-Term Investments

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents

Certificates of Deposit
Securities Available for Sale at Fair Value
Equity Securities at Fair Value
Mortgage Loans Held for Sale
Loans Receivable, Net of Allowance
For Loan Losses 2023: $11,115; 2022: $11,068
Investment in Restricted Stock, at Cost
Premises and Equipment:
Operating Lease Right-of-Use Asset
Other Premises and Equipment, Net
Accrued Interest Receivable
Bank-Owned Life Insurance
Other Assets
Total Assets

Liabilities

Deposits:
Non-Interest-Bearing
Interest-Bearing

Total Deposits

Operating Lease Liabilities
Accrued Interest Payable
Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Stockholders’ Equity
Common Stock, par Value $.20 per Share;

Authorized 5,000,000 Shares; Issued 1,800,000 Shares;

Outstanding 2023 and 2022: 1,448,272 and 1,448,382 Shares

Surplus

Retained Earnings

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income

Treasury Stock, at Cost, 2023 and 2022:
351,728, and 351,618 Shares

Total Stockholders’ Equity

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

June 30
2023 2022
(In Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)
$ 8,077 $ 7,679
11,215 63,180
754 936
20,046 71,795
- 250
205,816 243,618
735 375
546 400
665,332 582,587
862 670
1,132 505
6,908 7,007
3,810 3,672
26,203 25,645
12,916 12,969
$ 944,306 $§ 949,493
$ 277,531 $ 306,867
533,957 522,410
811,488 829,277
1,141 516
2,499 214
9,923 9,462
825,051 839,469
360 360
2,543 1,753
144,388 133,496
(12,927) (11,262)
(15,109) (14,323)
119,255 110,024
$§ 944,306 $§ 949,493

Honat Bancorp, Inc.

Consolidated Statements of Income (Unaudited)

Interest Income
Loans Receivable, Including Fees
Securities:
Taxable
Tax Exempt
Other
Total Interest Income

Interest Expense
Deposits
Other
Total Interest Expense
Net Interest Income
Provision for Credit Losses
Net Interest Income After
Provision for Credit Losses

Other Income
Customer Service Fees
Mortgage Banking Activities
Income from Fiduciary Accounts
Gain (Loss) on Equity Securities
Bank-Owned Life Insurance Earnings
Other

Total Other Income

Other Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Employee Benefits
Occupancy
Data Processing
Furniture and Equipment
Advertising and Promotion
Legal and Professional
Donations
State Tax
FDIC Insurance Program
Other

Total Other Expenses

Income Before Federal Income Tax
Federal Income Tax Expense
Net Income

Period Ended June 30
2023 2022
(In Thousands)

$ 17167 $ 13,167
1,588 1,026
936 706
146 281
19,837 15,180
3,043 565
61 -
3,104 565
16,733 14,625
325 200
16,408 14,425
1,351 1,234
230 413
390 344
301 (100)
259 255
278 459
2,809 2,605
4,673 4,407
2,274 1,994
704 636
550 537
349 317
322 301
232 241
126 130
434 446
201 129
1,666 1,407
11,531 10,545
7,686 6,485
1,318 1,086

$ 6,368 $ 5399




